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Aitkin SWCD
Steve Hughes

Manager

307 2nd Street NW, Room 216, Aitkin, MN 56431
218-927-6565 hughes.aitkinswcd@gmail.com

218-927-7284

Anoka CD

Jamie Schurbon

Watershed Projects Manager

1318 McKay Dr NE, Ste 300, Ham Lake, MN 55304
jamie.schurbon@anokaswcd.org

763-434-2094 Fax 763-434-2030

Becker SWCD

Bryan Malone

District Administrator

809 8th St SE, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
bryan.malone@co.becker.mn.us

218-846-7360

Beltrami SWCD

701 Minnesota Ave NW Ste 113, Bemidji, MN 56601

218-333-4158

Zach Gutknecht Clean Water Specialist 218-333-4157 zachrie.gutknecht@co.beltrami.mn.us

Brent Rud District Manager 218-333-4159 brent.rud@co.beltrami.mn.us

Benton SWCD 14 2nd Ave W, Foley, MN 56329 855-739-3983 Fax 320-968-5300 x 3
Gerry Maciej District Manager gerry.maciej@mn.nacdnet.net

Big Stone County 20 Second Street SE, Suite 103, Ortonville, MN 56278 320-839-6253 Fax 320-839-2525
Darren Wilke Water Planner 320-839-3136 darren.wilke@co.big-stone.mn.us

Blue Earth County 204 South Fifth St, PO Box 8608, Mankato, MN 56002 507-304-4344 Fax 507-304-4000

Julie Conrad

Water Planner

507-304-4381 julie.conrad@blueearthcountymn.gov

410 South 5th St, PO Box 3566, Mankato, MN 56002

Brown County 14 South State Street, PO Box 115, New Ulm, MN 56073-0248 507-233-6660 Fax 507-233-6641
Andy Meyer Water Planner andrew.meyer@co.brown.mn.us
Carlton County 301 Walnut Ave, PO Box 130, Carlton, MN 557180220 218-384-9116 Fax 218-384-4281

Melanie Bomier

Water Resource Coordinator

218-384-3891 melanie.bomier@carltonswcd.org

808 3rd St, Carlton, MN 55718

Carver County

600 East 4th Street, Chaska, MN 55318

952-361-1800

Paul Moline Water Planner 952-361-1825 pmoline@co.carver.mn.us
Cass SWCD 303 Minnesota Avenue W, PO Box 3000, Walker, MN 56484 218-547-7429 Fax 218-547-7399
John Ringle Manager 218-547-7256 john.ringle@co.cass.mn.us
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Chippewa County

JoAnn Blomme Water Planner

629 North 11th Street, Montevideo, MN 56265
320-269-6231 joann.blomme@chippewa.mn

320-269-7412 Fax 320-269-7447

Chisago County

313 N Main St, Center City, MN 55012

651-213-8374

Jerry Spetzman Administrator 651-213-0270 jerry.spetzman@chisagocounty.us
Clay SWCD 1615 30th Ave S, Moorhead, MN 56560 218-287-2255
Lynn Foss Water Mgmt Resources lynn.foss@clay.mnswcd.org

Technician

Clearwater SWCD

312 Main Ave N Ste 3, Bagley, MN 56621

218-694-6845 x 4

Lori Buell District Manager lori.buell@mn.nacdnet.net
Cook SWCD 411 W 2nd St, Grand Marais, MN 55604 218-387-3042 Fax 218-387-3647
llena Hansel Water Planner 218-387-3648 ilena.hansel@co.cook.mn.us

Cottonwood SWCD

Kay Gross Water Plan Coordinator

210 10th Street, Windom, MN 56101
kay.gross@co.cottonwood.mn.us

507-832-8287

Crow Wing County

Jacob Frie Water Planner

326 Laurel Street, Suite 22, Brainerd, MN 56401-3590
218-824-1354 jacob.frie@crowwing.us

218-824-1126 Fax 218-824-1125

Dakota County
Emily Gable Water Planner
Dee McDaniels Water Planner

1590 Hwy 55, Hastings, MN 550332372
320-864-1482 emily.gable@co.dakota.mn.us
952-891-7024 dee.mcdaniels@co.dakota.mn.us

651-437-3191
14955 Galaxie Ave, Apple Valley, MN 55124

Dodge County

Dean Schrandt Water Program Manager

22 Sixth Street East, Mantorville, MN 55955
507-635-6273 dean.schrandt@co.dodge.mn.us

507-635-6193 Fax 507-635-6239
721 Main St N, Mantorville, MN 55955

Douglas SWCD

Jerome Haggenmiller  Coordinator

900 Robert Street, Suite 102, Alexandria, MN 56308
jerome.haggenmiller@mn.nacdnet.net

320-762-5502 Fax 320-763-3191
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Faribault County SWCD

Nathan Carr

Conservation Technician

415 South Grove Street, Suite 8, Blue Earth, MN 56013
nathan.carr@co.faribault.mn.us

507-526-2388

Fillmore SWCD
Nikki Wheeler

Water Management
Coordinator

900 Washington Street NW, Preston, MN 55965
507-765-3878 x 129 nikki.wheeler@fillmoreswcd.org

507-765-4512 Fax

507-765-3878 x3

Freeborn County
Rachel Wehner

Water Plan Coordinator

411 South Broadway, PO Box 117, Albert Lea, MN 56007
507-377-5186 rachel.wehner@co.freeborn.mn.us

507-377-5109 Fax

507-377-5299

Goodhue SWCD

Beau Kennedy

Water Plan Coordinator

104 East 3rd Avenue, PO Box 335, Goodhue, MN 55027
bkennedy@goodhueswcd.org

651-923-5286 x3

Grant SWCD

Jared House

Water Planner

712 Industrial Park Blvd, Elbow Lake, MN 56531
(218) 685-5395 jared.house@co.grant.mn.us

218-685-5395

Hennepin County

Karen Galles
Rosemary Lavin

Land & Water Unit Supervisor
Water Planner

701 4th Ave S Suite 700, Minneapolis, MN 55415

612-348-2027 karen.galles@hennepin.us
612-348-8596 rosemary.lavin@hennepin.us

612-348-8532 Fax

612-596-1173

Hubbard SWCD
Crystal Mathisrud

District Manager

603 Central Ave N Ste 100, Park Rapids, MN 56470
218-732-0121 x105  crystal.hcswcd@gmail.com

218-732-0121 x4

Isanti County

555 18th Avenue SW, Cambridge, MN 55008

763-689-5165

Holly Nelson Water Planner holly.nelson@co.isanti.mn.us

Darrick Wotachek darrick.wotachek@co.isanti.mn.us

Itasca SWCD 1889 E Hwy 2, Grand Rapids, MN 55744 218-326-8938 Fax 218-326-0017
Andy Arens Water Plan Coordinator 218-999-4431 andy.arens@itascaswcd.org

Jackson County
Andy Geiger

Land Management Director

603 South Hwy 86, Lakefield, MN 56150
507-662-6682 x115 andy.geiger@co.jackson.mn.us

Fax

507-662-6682 x4
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Kanabec County 18 N Vine Street, Suite 261A, Mora, MN 55051 320-679-6431 Fax 320-679-6456
Teresa Wickeham Environmental Services teresa.wickeham@co.kanabec.mn.us

Supervisor
Kandiyohi County 400 Benson Avenue SW, Willmar, MN 56201 320-231-6564 Fax 320-231-6200
Gary Geer Water Planner 320-231-6229 gary.geer@kcmn.us
Kittson SWCD 410 S 5th St Ste 106, Hallock, MN 56728 855-744-0398 Fax 218-843-2619x 3
Jamie Osowski District Manager jamie.osowski@mn.nacdnet.net
Koochiching SWCD 501 3rd Street Suite 201, International Falls, MN 56649 N/A Fax 218-283-1174

Pam Tomevi District Administrator

pam.tomevi@co.koochiching.mn.us

Lac qui Parle SWCD

122 8th Avenue South, Suite 1, Madison, MN 56256

320-598-7321

Chessa Frahm District Manager chessa.frahm@mn.nacdnet.net

Lake SWCD 408 First Avenue, Two Harbors, MN 55616 218-834-8370
Tara Solem District Manager tara.solem@co.lake.mn.us

Lake of the Woods County 206 8th Avenue SE, Suite 290, Baudette, MN 56623 218-634-2509 Fax 218-634-1945
Josh Stromlund Director josh_s@co.lotw.mn.us

Le Sueur County

88 South Park Avenue, LeCenter, MN 56057

507-357-2251

Holly Kalbus Water Planner 507-357-8540 hkalbus@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Lincoln SWCD 200 South County Hwy 5, Suite 2, lvanhoe, MN 56142 507-694-1780 Fax 507-694-1630
Dale Sterzinger Water Planner 507-694-1630 x 112 dale.sterzinger@mndistrict.org

Lyon County 607 W Main Street, Marshall, MN 56258 507-532-8217 Fax 507-532-8210

507-532-8207 x3

johnbiren@co.lyon.mn.us

1424 E College Dr Ste 600, Marshall, MN 56258

John Biren Water Planner
Mahnomen SWCD
Aaron Neubert Water Resources Coordinator

200 US HWY 59, PO Box 381, Mahnomen, MN 56557

neubert@outlook.com
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Marshall County

Josh Johnston

LWP Coordinator

208 E Colvin Ave Ste 3, Suite 11, Warren, MN 56762
218-745-5841 josh.johnston@co.marshall.mn.us

218-745-8801 Fax

218-745-4217

Martin SWCD

Jesse Walters

Water Plan Coordinator

923 North State Street, Suite 110, Fairmont, MN 56031
507-235-6680 x 118 jesse.martinswcd@gmail.com

507-235-6680

McLeod County
Ryan Freitag

District Manager

830 East 11th Street, Suite 113, Glencoe, MN 55336
320-864-1214 ryan.freitag@co.mcleod.mn.us

320-864-3410 Fax

320-864-1259

Meeker County
Paul Virnig

Water Planner

325 Sibley Avenue N, Litchfield, MN 55355
paul.virnig@co.meeker.mn.us

320-693-5287 Fax

320-693-5200

Mille Lacs SWCD

Susan Shaw

District Administrator

Historic Courthouse, 635 2nd Street St, Milaca, MN 56353

susan.shaw@millelacs.mn.gov

320-983-2898 Fax

320-983-2160

Morrison SWCD

Shannon Wettstein

District Manager

16776 Heron Rd, Little Falls, MN 56345
320-631-3553 shannon.wettstein@morrisonswcd.org

N/A Fax

320-631-3551

Mower SWCD

Tim Ruzek

Water Plan Coordinator

1408 21st Avenue NW, Suite 2, Austin, MN 55912
tim@mowerdistrict.org

507-434-2680 Fax

507-434-2603 x5

Murray County

Sarah Soderholm

Environmental Technician

2500 28th St PO Box 57, Slayton, MN 56172
507-836-1165 ssoderholm@co.murray.mn.us

507-836-8904 Fax

507-836-1167

Nicollet County
Amy Clyde

Water Plan Coordinator

501 South Minnesota Avenue, St. Peter, MN 56082
507-934-0252 amy.clyde@co.nicollet.mn.us

507-934-0259 Fax

507-934-7072

Nobles County
Mark Koster

Water Planner

315 10th Street, PO Box 57, Worthington, MN 56187
507-372-8241 mkoster@co.nobles.mn.us

507-295-5322

Norman SWCD

Lori Thronson

District Manager

100 Main Ave E PO Box 60, Twin Valley, MN 56584
218-766-6618 lorit@arvig.net
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Olmsted County
Caitlin Brady Water Planner

151 4th Street SE, Rochester, MN 55904
507-328-6396 brady.caitlin@co.olmsted.mn.us

507-328-7070

Otter Tail, East SWCD
Darren Newville District Manager
Benjamin Underhill Water Planner

801 Jenny Ave SW Ste 2, Perham, MN 56573
darren.newville@eot.mnswcd.org

218-228-2383 ben.underhill@eot.mnswcd.org

218-346-9105

Pennington SWCD

Peter Nelson District Manager

201 Sherwood Ave S, Thief River Falls, MN 56701
218-683-7075 x117 peter.nelson@pennington.mnswcd.org

218-683-7075

Pine SWCD

Paul Swanson Forester

130 Oriole Street, Sandstone, MN 55072
320-216-4245 paul.swanson@co.pine.mn.us

320-216-4244 Fax

320-216-4240

Pipestone SWCD

Kyle Krier Water Plan Coordinator

119 2nd Avenue SW, Suite 13, Pipestone, MN 56164
kyle.krier@pcmn.us

507-825-6782 Fax

507-825-1185

Polk, East SWCD

240 Cleveland Ave., Mcintosh, MN 56556

218-563-2378 Fax

218-563-2777

Polk, West SWCD

528 Strander Ave, Crookston, MN 56716

218-281-6071 Fax

218-281-6070 x 4

Nicole Bernd District Manager 218-281-6070 x 2310 nicole.bernd@wpolk.mnswcd.org

Pope County 130 E Minnesota Ave, Suite 218, Glenwood, MN 563341628 320-634-5710 Fax 320-634-5715
David Green LWP Coordinator 320-634-7791 david.green@co.pope.mn.us

Ramsey County SWCD 2015 Van Dyke Street, Maplewood, MN 55109 651-266-7276 Fax 651-266-7270

Ann WhiteEagle SWCD Director

651-266-7271 ann.whiteeagle@co.ramsey.mn.us

Red Lake SWCD

Tanya Waldo District Manager

2602 Wheat Dr, Red Lake Falls, MN 56750
tanya.hanson@redlake.mnswcd.org

218-253-2593

Redwood SWCD

Kurtis Mathiowetz Water Quality Technician

1241 East Bridge Street, Suite C, Redwood Falls, MN 56283
kurt.mathiowetz@mndistrict.org

MN Board of Water and Soil Resources
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Renville County
Diane Mitchell

Water Plan Coordinator

105 S 5th Street, Suite 318, Olivia, MN 56277
dianem@renvillecountymn.com

320-523-3889 Fax

320-523-3760

Rice County
Brad Behrens

Water Plan Coordinator

320 NW Third Street, Faribault, MN 55021
507-332-6118 bbehrens@co.rice.mn.us

507-332-6277 Fax

507-332-6113

Rock SWCD
Doug Bos

Water Planner

311 W Gabrielson Road, Luverne, MN 56156
doug.bos@co.rock.mn.us

507-283-5006 Fax

507-283-8862

Root River SWCD

Dan Wermager

Water Planner

805 North Hwy 44/76, Suite 1, Caledonia, MN 55921

507-724-5261 danowermager@gmail.com

507-724-5448 Fax

507-724-5261 x3

Roseau SWCD

Janine Lovold

Water Planner

502 7th St SW, Ste 5, Roseau, MN 56751
janine.lovold@roseau.mnswcd.org

218-463-1903

Scott County
Vanessa Strong

Water Plan Coordinator

200 Fourth Ave W, Shakopee, MN 55379

952-496-8177 vstrong@co.scott.mn.us

952-492-5422 Fax

952-492-5417

Sherburne SWCD 425 Jackson Ave NW, Elk River, MN 55330 763-220-3434
Dan Cibulka Water Resource Specialist 763-241-1170x 4 dcibulka@sherburneswcd.org
Sibley SWCD 112 5th Street, PO Box 161, Gaylord, MN 55334 507-702-7077

Jack Bushman

Conservation Technician

jack.bushman@sibleyswcd.org

St. Louis County
Mark Lindhorst

Water Planner

100 N 5th Ave W, Room 201, Duluth, MN 55802
lindhorstm@stlouiscountymn.gov

218-741-9407 Fax

218-749-0633

Stearns County
Cole Loewen

Water Planner

705 Courthouse Square, St. Cloud, MN 56303

320-274-3935 cole.loewen@co.stearns.mn.us

320-656-6393 Fax

320-656-3600

Steele County
Scott Golberg

Water Plan Coordinator

630 Florence Avenue, Owatonna, MN 55060

507-444-7477 sgolberg@co.steele.mn.us

MN Board of Water and Soil Resources
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Stevens SWCD 12 Hwy 28 East, Suite 2, Morris, MN 56267-9505 320-589-4886

Matt Solemsaas District Administrator matt.solemsaas@stevensswcd.org

Swift County 301 14th Street North, PO Box 288, Benson, MN 56215 320-843-2275 Fax 320-843-4069

Scott Collins Water Plan Coordinator 320-843-2356 scott.collins@co.swift.mn.us

Todd SWCD 215 1st Ave S Ste 104, Long Prairie, MN 56347 320-732-4803 Fax 320-732-2644

Deja Anton District Manager deja.anton@co.todd.mn.us

Traverse SWCD 304 4th Street North, Wheaton, MN 56296 320-563-8218 x 3

Sara Gronfeld District Manager sara.gronfeld@mn.nacdnet.net

Wabasha SWCD 611 Broadway Avenue, Suite 10, Wabasha, MN 55981 651-565-4673

Terri Peters Water Plan Coordinator 651-560-2044 terri.peters@mn.nacdnet.net

Wadena SWCD 4 Alfred Street NE, Wadena, MN 56482-2303 218-632-4201

Benjamin Underhill Water Planner/Watershed 218-228-2383 ben.underhill@eot.mnswcd.org 801 Jenny Ave SW Ste 2, Perham, MN 56573
Coordinator

Waseca County 307 North State Street, Waseca, MN 56093 507-835-0633 Fax 507-835-0630

Haley Byron Water Plan Coordinator

507-835-0615 haley.byron@co.waseca.mn.us

Washington County
Jessica Collin-Pilarski  Senior Planner Associate
Planner

14949 62nd St N, PO Box 6, Stillwater, MN 55082
651-430-6703 jessica.collin-pilarski@co.washington.mn.us

651-430-6000

Watonwan County

710 2nd Avenue South, PO Box 518, St. James, MN 56081

507-375-1225

David Haler Water Plan Coordinator 507-375-2519 david.haler@co.watonwan.mn.us
Wilkin County PO Box 409, Breckenridge, MN 56520 218-643-5251 Fax 218-643-5815
Donald Bajumpaa District Manager 218-643-2933 dbajumpaa@co.wilkin.mn.us 1150 Hwy 75 N, Breckenridge, MN 56520
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Local Water Managers Directory

January 4, 2021

Please Note: Contact address and phone information is listed on the same line as contact name — If blank, use the organization address and phone information.

Winona County 202 West 3rd Street, Winona, MN 55987 507-457-6469 Fax 507-457-6335
Sheila Harmes Water Plan Coordinator 507-523-2171 sharmes@co.winona.mn.us

Wright SWCD 311 Brighton Ave S Ste C, Buffalo, MN 55313 763-682-0262 Fax 763-682-1970
Alicia O'Hare Water Resource Specialist alicia.ohare@mn.nacdnet.net

Yellow Medicine County 180 8th Avenue, Granite Falls, MN 56241 320-669-7525 Fax 320-669-7524
Jolene Johnson Water Planner jolene.johnson@co.ym.mn.gov
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